Safety Certificates Ref.  No.   SCKY250_011AF
（安全規格認定書）
Certification Body Standard No. Certificate No.* Expiration date Attached
(認証機関) (規格番号) (認定番号) (有効期限) Page No.
(添付ページ番号)
 UL UL60384-14 E37921
No expiration date
(有効期限無し)

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2
Technical Data:
Type designation KY
Rated voltage (V) Class X1, 250VAC. Class Y2 250, 300VAC.
Input 10-10 000pF. +-5%, +-10%,+-20%
Class X1/Y2
Trademark
Test Report DE1-57243/B1, DE1-57243/B2, DE1-57243/B1/M1 and DE1-57243/B2/M1
Product information Normal size Ceramic SL: 10,15,22,33,47,68pF +-5%, +-10%.
Ceramic B: 100,150,220,330,470,680,1000pF  +-10%,+-20%
Ceramic E: 1000,1500,1800,2200,2500,3300,3900,4700pF +-20%
Ceramic F: 4700,6800,10000pF +-20%.
Reduced size  Ceramic B:100,150,220,330,470,680pF  +-10%,+-20%
Ceramic E:1000,1500,2200,3300,4700,10 000pF +-20%
Manufacturing Sites: Murata Electronics (Thailand) Ltd.
Northern Region Industrial Estate
63 Moo 4 Tambol Ban-Klang
Amphur Muang Lamphun 51000
THAILAND
This certificate is based on CB with ref. no. DE1-57243/B1, DE1-57243/B2 dated 30 May 2016 and
DE1-57243/B1/M1, DE1-57243/B2/M2 dated 16 February 2021.
This certificate replaces previously issued S-certificate with ref. no. 1905546 dated 1 March 2019 due to added
reduced size and expired valid date.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 13 July, 2021
 Quan Li
c-5 p(2/2)
DEMKO CERTIFICATE
Certification Manager
Jan-Erik Storgaard
 This is to certify that representative sample(s) of the Product described herein (“Certified
Product”) have been investigated and found in compliance with the Standard(s) indicated
on this Certificate, in accordance with the D-Mark Requirements.  As specified in the
respective appendix below the Designated Certificate holder is entitled to use the D-Mark  or
its alternative for cables, for the Certified Product manufactured at the production site(s)
identified above, in accordance with the D-Mark Service Agreement, including without
limitation the D-Mark Testing and Certification Services Service Terms.  Only those Products
bearing the D-Mark should be considered as being covered by UL’s D-Mark Service. This
Certificate shall remain valid through the expiration date, unless terminated earlier in
accordance with the Service Agreement including without limitation if the Standard
identified on this Certificate is amended or withdrawn prior the expiration date.
Certification Body
UL International Demko A/S, Borupvang 5A, DK-2750
Ballerup, Denmark, Tel. +45 44 85 65 65,
Certificate No.  D-08835
Page  1/3
Date of Issue  2021-10-19
Certificate Holder MURATA MANUFACTURING CO LTD
10-1 HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, Kyoto, 617-8555
JAPAN
Manufacturer  MURATA MANUFACTURING CO LTD
10-1 HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO, 617-8555
JAPAN
Production site  MURATA ELECTRONICS (THAILAND) LTD
NORTHERN REGION INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
63 MOO 4 TAMBOL BAN-KLANG
AMPHUR MUANG LAMPHUN 51000
THAILAND
Certified Product  Capacitor for radio interference suppression
Model  KY
Trademark
Ratings  Class X1, 250VAC. Class Y2 250, 300VAC.,
10-10 000pF. +-5%, +-10%,+-20%
Tested according to  EN 60384-14:2013/A1:2016, EN 60384-14:2013
Test Report No.  SE-S-2100988 issued on 2021-07-13